N0300005988

(Rec	questor's Name)	<u></u>
(Add	lress)	
(Adc	tress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	ie #)
PICK-UP		
(Bus	siness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	cument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
L	Office Use O	nly

2



07/09/03--01051--006 ***87.50



15/03

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FILED

2003 JUL -9 AM 9: 48

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ación Biblica entro SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy **K** \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Centro de Orientacion Bibli</u>ca Name (Printed or typed) 6953 Clovis Rd Address

City, State & Zip

904 - 551-8002 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

х г .

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Non for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: FILELJ 2003 JUL -9 AM 9:48 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

CENTRO DE ORIENTACION BIBLICA CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP, INC.

ARTICLE II ___ PRINCIPAL OFFICE

6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Fl. 32205

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

Religious Organization for the propagation and dissemination of the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The pastor shall appoint the First Board of Directors

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

Raul A. Chavez	6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Fl 32205
Armando Vera E.	2204 Robin St. McAllen, TX 78504
Rosa A. Mendoza	6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Fl. 32205
Maria L. Vera	2204 Robin St. McAllen, TX 78504

President Vice-President Treasurer Secretary

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Rev. Raul A. Chavez - 6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Fl. 32205 (Pastor)

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The **name and address** of the incorporator is:

Rev. Armando Vera - 2204 Robin St. McAllen, TX 78504

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Rear iefed. gen

Signature/Incorporator

Date

IN WITNESS WHEROF, we the undersigned subscribers, have hereto set our hand and seals this 6th of July of 2003, for the purpose of constituting a Church to operate in a corporate nonprofit from pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Statutes of the State of Florida.

. .

Dr. Raul A. Chavez

President

Rev. Armando Vera

Rev. Armando Vera Vice - President

Maria de la luz Vo Maria L. Vera

Maria L. Vera Secretary

Rosa A. Chavez

Treasurer /

CORPORATION NOT PROFIT

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WHITHIN THIS STATE AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with section 48.091 and in purpose of 617.233, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First – That CENTRO DE ORIENTACION BIBLICA CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP, INC., desiring to organize a corporation not for profit under laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at 6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Florida 32205, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, has named Raul A. Chavez, located at 6953 Clovis Rd, Jacksonville, Florida 32205, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

Second - Acknowledgement of Resident Agent.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity.

 $\circ \circ$

Resident Agent Raul A. Chavez

6 Dated



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

а са с , с , с

> I <u>Debotch</u>, HEREBY CERTIFY that on this personally appeared before me, as office duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, Raul Chavez, to me well known to be an individual described in and who executed the foregoing Amended Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledge before me that executed the same freely voluntary for the purpose therein expressed.

.

This 7th day of July, 2003

Deborah A. Travis Commission # DD 031144 Expires June 18, 2005 Bonded Thru Adantic Bonding Co., Inc. Deborah A. Tran

Notary Public State of Florida